
1 
 

 

 

2019  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 4  

 

 

 
  



2 
 

 

 

11,200  

4,800  

H30 10,000  

 

4  

2 1 3  

 

 

1)  

  
 

        

R-4 1,805 7 107 33 15 0 0 1,641 2 

R-9 1,155 7 49 9 5 1 0 1,084 0 

R-14 2,745 5 688 27 85 0 0 1,796 144 

R-17 1,284 1 363 21 12 0 0 856 31 

R-16 976 13 197 16 23 0 0 662 65 

R-18 855 51 35 24 49 0 0 512 184 

R-24,26 933 0 160 10 17 0 0 511 235 

R-27 913 0 217 5 70 0 0 528 93 

 
527 0 49 8 60 0 0 382 28 

 1,829 53 368 16 63 0 0 1,173 156 

 13,022 137 2,233 169 399 1 0 9,145 938 
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2)  

4  

 
  

 

  

1 91 0.7% 510 3.9% 5 0.04% 79 0.6% 

2 1,315 10.4% 3,413 26.2%   

3 11,288 88.9% 9,099 69.9%   

4 0 0% 0 0%   

 12,694 13,022 5 0.04% 79 0.6% 
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4/4 4 20

 

 

 

1)  

4 20  

 

     

R-4 1,805 13 0 0% 

R-9 1,155 2 0 0% 

R-14 2,745 7 0 0% 

R-17 1,284 28 0 0% 

R-16 976 3 0 0% 

R-18 855 7 0 0% 

R-24,26 933 4 0 0% 

R-27 913 4 0 0% 

 
527 0 0  

 1,829 7 0 0% 

 13,022 75 0 0% 

 

4 20  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5 
 

2)  

4 20  

 

     

R-4 1,805 60 55 92% 

R-9 1,155 35 35 100% 

R-14 2,745 146 143 98% 

R-17 1,284 57 44 77% 

R-16 976 51 31 61% 

R-18 855 22 17 77% 

R-24,26 933 32 20 63% 

R-27 913 59 41 69% 

 
527 6 5 83% 

 1,829 44 19 43% 

 13,022 512 410 80% 

 

3)  

4 20

 

 

    

R-4 1,805 81 0 

R-9 1,155 46 0 

R-14 2,745 132 0 

R-17 1,284 34 0 

R-16 976 15 0 

R-18 855 1 0 

R-24,26 933 11 0 

R-27 913 1 0 

 
527 0 

0 

 1,829 3 0 

 13,022 324 0 
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